ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar num	4-1500	FOR COURT USE ONLY						
Andrew D. Skale, Esq. (SBN 211096)								
Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and Popeo, P	.C.							
3580 Carmel Mountain Rd., Ste., 300								
San Diego, CA 92130								
	Ref. N	lo. or File No.						
ATTORNEY FOR (NAME): Plaintiff		44467-002						
Insert name of court, judicial district or branch court, if any:								
United States District Court								
Southern District of California								
333 W. Broadway								
San Diego, CA 92101								
PLAINTIFF:								
HANGINOUT, INC., a Delaware corporation								
DEFENDANT								
GOOGLE, INC., a Delware corporation								
DDOOF OF CEDIMAGE	DATE	TIME:	DEPT/DIV	CASE NUMBER				
PROOF OF SERVICE				13Cv2811 JAH NLS				
	 							

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT I WAS ON THE DATE HEREIN REFERRED TO OVER THE AGE OF 18 YEARS AND NOT A PARTY TO THE WITHIN ENTITLED ACTION. I SERVED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENT(S) OR TRUE COPIES THEREOF WITH ALL EXHIBITS:

SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION; CIVIL COVER SHEET; COMPLAINT; HANINOUT, INC.'S FRCP RULE 7.1 STATEMENT

ON: GOOGLE, INC., a Delware corporation

AT: Corporation Service Company d/b/a/ CSC Incorporating Service, 2710 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suit

Sacramento, CA 95833

MANNER OF SERVICE: In compliance with Federal Code of Civil Procedure

Personal Service - By personally delivering copies of documents stated above.

DATE AND TIME OF DELIVERY: 12/2/2013 3:48:00 PM

PERSON SERVED: Becky DeGeorge - Person Authorized to Accept

FEE FOR SERVICE: \$162.50

Registered California Process Server County: Sacramento Registration No. 2009-38 American Messenger Service, Inc. 2870 4th Avenue, Suite 102 San Diego, CA 92103 (619) 278-0891 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing information contained in the return of service and statement of service fees is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on **Wednesday, December 04, 2013**

Darin Fain

Signature: _____

350085

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

fc	or the								
SOUTHERN DISTR	RICT OF CALIFORNIA								
HANGINOUT, INC., a Delaware corporation,									
Plaintiff V. GOOGLE, INC., a Delaware corporation,)) Civil Action No. 13CV2811 JAH NLS))								
Defendant									
SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION									
To: (Defendant's name and address) Google, Inc., a Delaware corporation									
c/o Corporation Service Companny d/b/a CSC Incorporation	g Service								
2710 Gateway Oaks Drive									
Sacramento, CA 95833									
A lawsuit has been filed against you.									
are the United States or a United States agency, or an offic									
If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be You also must file your answer or motion with the court.	entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint.								
	W. Samuel Hamrick, Jr.								
	CLERK OF COURT								
Date: 11/26/13	S/ D. Gilbert								
STATES DISTRICT COLURI	Signature of Clerk or Deputy Clerk								

Civil Action No. 13CV2811 JAH NLS

Date Issued:

11/26/13

PROOF OF SERVICE

(This section should not be filed with the court unless required by Fed. R. Civ. P. 4 (1))

	This summons	for (name of i	ndividual and title, if an	ッ) _ Google, In	c., a Delav	vare corporation					
was rec	ceived by me on	(date) <u>12/</u>	02/2013	•							
	I personally served the summons on the individual at (place)										
				On (date)							
	I left the summons at the individual's residence or usual place of abode with (name)										
	, a person of suitable age and discretion who resides there,										
	on (date) , and mailed a copy to the individual's last known address; or										
	X I served the	n (name of individual)	Becky DeGeo	rge			, who is				
	designated by law to accept service of process on behalf of (name of organization) c/o Corporation Service Companny d/b/a CSC Incorporating Service										
	for Google, Inc.,				on (date)	12/02/2013 at 3:48p	om; or				
	I returned th	e summons	unexecuted becaus	e				; or			
	Other (specify	ı):									
	My fees are \$	162.50	for travel and S	\$ 0.00	for serv	ices, for a total of \$	162.50	<u></u>			
	I declare under penalty of perjury that this information is true.										
Date:	12/03/2013			<u> </u>	Ser	ver's signature merican Messenger!					
						merican Messenger: vice No.: 2009-38/Co					
				American Mes	Print	ed name and title					
				2870 Fourth A	ve., Suite	102, San Diego, CA 9	2108				
						Server's address					

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONSENT TO TRIAL BY A UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISION OF 28 USC 636(C) YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT A U.S. MAGISTRATE JUDGE OF THIS DISTRICT MAY, UPON CONSENT OF ALL PARTIES, CONDUCT ANY OR ALL PROCEEDINGS, INCLUDING A JURY OR NON-JURY TRIAL, AND ORDER THE ENTRY OF A FINAL JUDGMENT.

YOU SHOULD BE AWARE THAT YOUR DECISION TO CONSENT OR NOT CONSENT IS ENTIRELY VOLUNTARY AND SHOULD BE COMMUNICATED SOLELY TO THE CLERK OF COURT. ONLY IF ALL PARTIES CONSENT WILL THE JUDGE OR MAGISTRATE JUDGE TO WHOM THE CASE HAS BEEN ASSIGNED BE INFORMED OF YOUR DECISION.

JUDGMENTS OF THE U.S. MAGISTRATE JUDGES ARE APPEALABLE TO THE U.S. COURT OF APPEALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS STATUTE AND THE FEDERAL RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.